## **REVISED**

ITEM NO.806 COURT NO.5 SECTION XI

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7157-7160/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2021 in SA No. 335/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 328/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 473/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 369/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJESH KUMAR CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Ref: Order dated 08.8.2022, all the connected matters are to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on a non-miscellaneous day after eight weeks.)

WITH Diary No(s). 10773/2021

Date: 24-08-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 10773/2021

Let this petition be not deleted from the date already notified i.e. 29th August, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7157-7160/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2021 in SA No. 335/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 328/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 473/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 369/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJESH KUMAR CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Ref: Order dated 08.8.2022, all the connected matters are to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on a non-miscellaneous day after eight weeks.)

WITH Diary No(s). 10773/2021

Date: 24-08-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Let these petitions be not deleted from the date already notified i.e. 29th August, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER