

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33434/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2021 in SA No. 347/2020, SA No. 634/2020, SA No. 645/2020,, SA No. 642/2020, , SA No. 579/2020, SA No. 633/2020, SA No. 644/2020 ,SA No. 613/2020,, SA No. 736/2020, ,SA No. 357/2020, SA No. 355/2020 ,SA No. 360/2020 ,SA No. 365/2020, SA No. 384/2020, SA No. 356/2020 , SA No. 400/2020, , SA No. 361/2020 , SA No. 749/2020, SA No. 359/2020, SA No. 364/2020,,SA No. 438/2020, SA No. 363/2020, SA No. 379/2020, SA No. 511/2020, SA No. 366/2020, SA No. 719/2020,SA No. 512/2020, SA No. 565/2020 SAD No. 837/2020, SAD No. 1164/2020, SAD No. 1159/2020, SAD No. 1170/2020,SAD No. 1171/2020 , SAD No. 1165/2020 AND in SAD No. 1250/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ASHOK KUMAR MAURYA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.166148/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166150/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166149/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Udit Singh, AOR
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Shraveen Kumar Verma, adv.
Ms. Twinkle, Adv.
Mr. Diwas Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 7157-7160 of 2021 etc.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned Order passed by the High Court.

**(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**